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FIBER GLASS SHINGLE SPACE
ROOFING (CLASS (€' MIN.) R-38 OR BLOWN BATT
INSULATION
CONTINUOUS 2% BAND
IX FASCIA TRIM \
58" PLYWOOD SOFFIT, ALL SOFFITS CONNECTING TO THE j /2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
SPECIAL WALL AND A MIN. OF 4' OF CONNECTING POINT SHALL BE (2) 2X4 TOP PLATE (CONTINUOUS)
SEALED W/ TWO LAYERS OF FIRE-RATED PLYWOOD OR 5/8"
EXTERIOR OR MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD
IX CORNICE TRIM
W/ 134 SPACER /
FIRE RATED 055
ROOF DETAIL SPECIAL FIRE-RATED
WALLS
12" = 1-0"
o 1/2' GYPSUM WALLBOARD
R-19 BATT INSULATION (MIN.)
EXTERIOR FA9ADE SIDING OF FIBER / ,
CEMENT OR SIDING OF SIMILAR / woeég ;I\US[QSTEM‘ oL
NON-COMBUSTABLE MATERIAL
CARPET OR HARD FLOORING
CONTINUOUS 2X4 SOLE (SEE FINISH SCHEDULE)
PLATE \ 3/4' T¢G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
8 FLOOR TRUSSES
8 (SEE STRUCT.
H PLAN FOR SIZE ¢
CONTINUOUS (2) in LT/-\?E \ [ oone,
1/2" FIRE-RATED PLYWOOD
W/ HOUSE WRAP OVER \
N
SECOND FLOOR SECTION
SPECIAL FIRE-RATED WALLS
- 4X4" OR 6'%6"
172" = 1-0 SUPPORT POST
PORCH SLAB 98
PERFLAN &, 4_2_ 5/8' ANCHOR BOLT
T T e
st TN w ™ BRICK ROWLOCK
o
b 73 3 GRADE
. , —IT—= N 5
B oA T JHEH\ s
o ¢ - 4y ‘ :‘ : //\
STR=TT— P e ‘77777 K
= T HHH*H\ H:L:L X
S =IEE M:L: K
H—\ | |[=F] [wioth, s pLav—| H:L:L a
et i Sl K
I \:\ \ \: 1= :L:J;L:L AN

This document is property of
Garman Homes Inc, and was
prepared for their use only.
The plans, elevations,
illustrations, and other
material contained within this
set may not be reproduced,
either in part or wholly, in any
manner without the express
written permission of Garman
Homes, Inc. All right
reserved and protected under
federal law.
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10'-0"

18'-5"

52-3"

206"

3¢

3-8
. 10-0° 13-0"
S
N PATIO PER BUILDER ®
N4 , 17-2
% 1
=
f f
______ ____ _ [
ANTT®
%
TURN DOWN SLAB: 16" WIDE @
X 20" (MIN) THICK, TP @
EXTERIOR WALLS.
4 THICK SLAB
_~ ON GRADE =
®
18" WIDE X 8" THICK LUG
FOOTING, TYP. ™\
LUG FOOTING CENTERLINE 2"
OFFSET FROM DEPRESSION
g
[ B vl 2
R p— D
[ | .
—Jrrc1 - *
_________ 'y | 8
[ - 910" |
e I
I
|
|
|
|
o Tk s AL | |
ON GRADE E | |
| |
| |
| |
() || |
W f |
| |
r | BRICK LEDGE |
i e -\
L 4 OFFSET — | :
1
e sl ! 13-6" \ ;
—] N .
SLOPE 3B E 4" THICK SLAB |\‘. ©
164" L ON GRADE | °
I (R O i
TURN DOWN SLAB AT
7 OFFSET PORCH: 12" WIDE X 12'—/ m
(MIN) THK, TYP. <,
19'-11" 13-¢" N
33-8"

FOUNDATION PLAN

ELEVATION

g = 10"

2X4 STUDS @ 12° 0.C., THIS WALL

1
ADDITIONAL BLOCKING
ADJACENT TO JACK STUDS
FROM POINT LOAD ABOVE
(WALK UP ATTIC OPTION ONLY)

pliGh

(4) JACKS, THIS END

. g (WALK UP ATTIC
g " OPTION ONLY)
o ®
® Qa
E a
=2
g E
§ BLOCKING FOR POINT
. 2 LOAD ABV W/ WALKUP
26 sgucos Tgp 1§° § - ATTIC OPTION ONLY
INDICATED WALLS. - BLOCKING BETWEEN

14" FLOOR

JOISTS ABOVE
A INTERIOR BRACED TRUSSES @ 19.2"
WALL, TYP. 0.C., TYP UNO

= 14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 19.2° 0.0, ———————>|

N1 xe T

THIS SEGMENT OF BEAM
REQ'D W/ WALKUP ATTIC
OPTION ONLY.

NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR
WALLS ARE BRACED

WALLS PER WALL
BRACING NOTES

)
|
i
i
i

)

14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 19.2" 0.C.

14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 19.2" 0.0, ———=>] %
(4) 2X6 STUDS [1s] -
1
i
i|
B 'l
(2) 175" X 14" 1ML 8\ Eh—Roor TRUSSES PER MAN) ———=
1

ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU PORTAL FRAME: (2)

1.75" X 11.875" LVL ON

DBL JACKS

PT 4X4 POST, WRAP AS REQD.
OPTION: (3) KIP MIN RATED
COLUMN PER BUILDER, TYP @
FRONT PORCH /GARAGE

LAP BEAMS @ CORNER J
POST, TYP @ FRONT
PORCH.

—

N

BEAR DROPPED BEAM

ON (2) STUDS @ HOUSE,

TYP @ FRONT PORCH.

(2) 2x10,
DROPPED, TYP @
FRONT PORCH

1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

FOUNDATION SCHEDULE

F1 12" THICK X 36" SQ. FOOTING

NOTES:

- HEIGHT AND BACKFILL LIMITATIONS FOR
FOUNDATION WALLS ARE TO BE GOVERNED
BY THE NCSBC, LATEST EDITION.

FRAMING SCEDULE
S INTERIOR LOAD BEARNG WALL: SECURE TO
THICKENED SLAB BELOW WTH 1/2'9 RED
HEADER ANCHOR (OR EQUAL) © 60" 0.C,
12° MAX FROM ENDS / CORNERS OF WALL, 7"
MIN ENBEDNENT INTO ‘SLAB BELOW.

JOIST SUBSTITUTION
14° FLOOR TRUSSES PERMITTED TO BE SUBSTITUTED
WTH 147 1-JOISTS.

MAINTAIN MINIMUM SPACING AS CALLED OUT ON
PLANS.
SIMP. 1US/ITS3.56/14 HANGERS TO BE SUBSTITUTED

WTH SIMP. 1US/ITS2.06/14 HANGER WHEN I-JOISTS
HAVE BEEN INSTALLED.

0
»
M

m

Tech Associates, P.A.

ELEVATION B

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
INSTANT REFERENCES

REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE

PART 14:  STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS
PART 17:  KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS

SEE DETAIL / CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SHEETS FOR I-JOISTS ALLOWABLE SUBSTITUTIONS

WALL BRACING

SHADED WALLS:

ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE,
ARE TO BE CONTINUQUSLY SHEATHED WITH
7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH
8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C.
IN PANEL FIELD.

WSP — ONE SIDE OF INTERIOR WALL OR INSIDE OF
EXTERIOR WALL WITH 3/8" MIN. THICKNESS
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELING. ATTACH WSP
TO STUD WALL WITH 8d NAILS @ 4° 0.C. AT
PANEL EDGES, 8" 0.C. IN PANEL FIELD.

NOTES:
PROVIDED CONTINUOUS SHEATHING = 145 MIN.

REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION

SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING
INFORMATION.

HEADER SCHEDULE
HI  SINGLE 2X4 TURNED FLAT (A)
H2  (2) 244'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B)
H3  (2) 210'S ON SINGLE JACKS (C)
H4  (2) 175" X 9.25" LW'S ON DBL JACKS
H5  (2) 2X8'S ON SINGLE JACKS
H6  (2) 2X6'S ON DBL JACKS

(A)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

(8)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.

(C) TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED
IN (A) OR (B) UNO.

NOTES:
—HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.

Ineering

from Eng
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N ‘7,
N\ %
N 7/
TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTORS S C°°°°°i{g%/%
S °o° R °o° (N
EXPOSURE B, 120 MPH, ANY PITCH ° 0 MAX ROOF TRUSS SPACIN o
= v%° Az
TRUSSES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORT WALL FOR UPLIFT = 5 S ] ﬁ-% e T =
RESISTANCE. CONTINUOUS 0SB WALL SHEATHING BELOW PROVIDES il 102 LD\\‘ —~o—T =
CONTINUOUS UPLIFT RESISTANCE T0 FOUNDATION, ALL TRUSSES =<3 e L =
SUPPORTED BY INTERMEDIATE_SUPPORT WALLS, KNEEWALLS OR - Ll D\ —e O =
BEANS SHALL BE ATTACHED T0 SUFPORTING WEVBER PER SCHEDULE = X AN =
N - o o é\ \\
ROOF SPAN IS MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN FURTHEST A o°°{ N
SUPPORT POITS. NS S
ROOF_SPAN CONNECTOR (JQ N
P T0 28 NAILING PER TABLE 602.3(1) o\
NCRBC 2018 EDITION /] W
Ly
OVER 28' (1) SIMPSON H2.5A HURRICANE CLIP TO
DBL TOP PLATE OR BEAM
OR (1) SIMPSON H3 CLIP TO SINGLE 2X4 PLATE 2 § g § 3
NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR % TaR Y
WALLS ARE BRACED GY £ §
WALLS PER WALL 2 -] £
BRACING NOTES w TZgo T
g “8&
2 < = % -]
Ba PSEEE
<8 > ZFZ=®
— r————————— - - - - —————————— = - a8 = =
5] | £3 - §
o <t
| | -2 &
| | 28 o <
| | 2+ 8 it
w2
& | | - 5 4
g
. I | — 38 s
. | E’.% @)
Y | | = = Qo
(=0 g [l [92)
| g | FRAMING NOTES 83 Z
I = : ROOF ONLY £8
—-ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU. TYPICAL UN.O. =
| | ~VERIFY ALL KNEEWALL HEIGHTS, ROOF PITCHES, =2
oK I I AND ARCHITECTURAL OVERHANGS PRIOR TO S8
: : — - : I | CONSTRUCTION g E
2 ! LOCATE PDS | | I | 58
z | BETWEEN TRUSSES 2 (L] I I CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS =5
P I = 7 I | INSTANT REFERENCES SE
g —_— | RIDGE | s
% ] " P | I | REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS ©
g ! i @ _ SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: =3
= ; i 2 DN | | 55 =
¥ i : i E I I PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE 25 >
4 o © i = ® o (o]
023 = | ' PART 14; STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS S5 Z
g ' o~ o ' e = Z(8
RSz | b = I PART 17: KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS 53 23
g 8 | = = I o @ o
(7]
I — | | WALL BRACING N FF
VALLEY ! 5}
N R | VALLEY SET TRUSSES g8 ST I SHADED WALLS: <& g2 8
i ) I | = TRUSSES | a2 & <
| i I I I ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE, g8 E alss
! i DN 12:12 DN 12:12 ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WITH S
| | | S - | 7/16 APA RATED 0SB NALED TO STUDS WITH 3 - = E
i | | | 8d NALS @ 6” 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12* 0.C. 85 =
| i I | IN PANEL FIELD. <5
| | 5 2
| : ' ' s 2
! ! NOTES: =
- (8] | ' PROVIDED CONTINUQUS SHEATHING = 72' MN, =g
. (3) PLY TRUSS GRDER PER MANU _ . REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION § a
B SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WND BRACNG £ 9
ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU ——> INFORUATION. oL WGl Z
=
I—I “— o O 5
(&) HEADER SCHEDULE £ Q =
= =
HI SINGLE 2X4 TURNED FLAT (A) g E
, > E a
H2  (2) 24'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B Zls
H3 Ezz 210'S ON SINGLE JACKS ((<):) 522 NG ¢
=
Xy DATE 4/16/2024
He  (2) 1.75" X 9.25" LW'S ON DBL JACKS SeS
—=
H5  (2) 2X8'S ON SINGLE JACKS o o 2
o|.2
s ©
(A)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARNG § s é
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX. = %% PROJECT NO.
(B) TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARNG IS
OND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ROOF_FRAMING PLAN| [ ooumeme w o] g 2
O &+
=]
(C) TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED ZE5
ELEVATION B ELEVATION WO R ) o EEpS SHEETMO.
T yALS AN NG T gerr | || oms: 8oz SZB
. pog 3 o o
o —~HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR =z
=10 . WALLS ARE NOT LABELED. 2 of 10




1/2°% ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MIN. OF 7"
OF EMBEDMENT @ 6'-0" 0.C., 12" FROM

BRICK VENEER WITH 6" 9 GA HDG LADDER WIRE JOINT REINFORCEMENT
AT TOP COURSE AND 8" MAX O.C. VERT. OPTION: 7" LONG SIMP.

HELI-TIE. SPACE TIES 8" MAX VERTICALLY AND 12" FROM CORNERS/
ENDS OF VENEER. INSTALL TIES @ 24" MAX 0.C. HORIZONTALLY IF
INSTALLED THROUGH MORTAR BED INSTALL TIES @ 36" MAX 0.C. IF
INSTALLED THROUGH BRICK VENEER. TIES MUST BE WITHIN CENTER 1"

BRICK ATTACHMENT /
CORBEL PER BUILDER

BRICK ATTACHMENT/CORBEL
PER BUILDER

1/2°9 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MIN.

1/2°8 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MIN.

g §

0544
7
lo‘:‘OEo
CHIV
T

06
////

THICKNESS.
SEE PLAN

/2\ SECTION
ULUG FIZIIZITII]rFl’(%,mrLI]NI]LITHIC

ve' = 1o

SEE PLAN

/ 3\ SECTION
U LUG FIZIIZITII]r'i[_Sr,mh:‘EINI]LITHIC

172" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED CONCRETE FOOTING.
CENTER UNDER 16" WIDE SLAB

FOOTING. OK TO POUR (2)
FOOTINGS MONOLITHCALLY.

/4N SECTION

U TYPICAL ENLARGED
FOOTING AT PERIMETER
FOOTING
172" = 1'-0*

(3) 16d NAILS @ 16" O.C.
ALONG BRACED WALL
PANEL

84 @ 6" 0.C. ALONG
BRACED WALL PANEL

1/2"¢ ANCHOR BOLTS WITH
—HINOF 7 OF EMBEDMENT @

@ 6'-0" 0.C., 12" FROM ENDS
OF SOLE PLATE

/5 SECTION

U TYPICAL BRACED WALL
PANEL CONNECTION

1/2" = 10"

. OF BRICK FACE (WIDTH AND HEIGHT) FOR BRICK INSTALLATION.
FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE. 1/2°8 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH M. OF 7° ( ) OF 7 OF EMBEDMENT, 8" MAX OF 7" OF EMBEDMENT, 8" MAX
OPTION: SMPSON MASA MUDSILL ANCHOR OF EMBEDMENT © 6-0° 0.C, 12" FROM 0SB FROM FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE. FROM FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE.
STUD WALL @ 60" 0.C., 12" FROM ENDS OF SOLE g% NE~N[§|SM F?sF oﬁ%ﬁs%ﬁbsu R < 1/2° ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MIN,
PLATE IN LIEU OF §°¢ ANCHOR BOLTS. 06 0C. 12" FROM ENDS OF SOLE g 0; F(I)?FO Smgﬁgg%fs& EM;{(A N ~ Bl
PLATE IN LIEU OF J'¢ ANCHOR BOLTS . > N PT SILL PL =
‘ SLAB PER : = L = 138
SLAB PER SPECS \ . 0 6" CONCRETE WALL . 6" CONCRETE WALL
""" . J_ w 2X10 PTPL u IR SLAB PER <] 2 aR IR
= |Z =l = BN E L= e I [ 5148 PR SPECS
= = o T ) I 6" CONCRETE WALL e
L % % pd C L > > b <t - T
B [® ol Bl S . i » CR L_“/_ E E R
I SLAB PER SPECS : ; . .
s L = \// //\//y A 1_ = =) \\//\\//\\ et s
R E Z| 2| U NN ' N/ . N NN
5 X N ] ;- ) ) ) R DS
%[ #| T O B 2 - Z 2| g
ST AR MR NN : SIS . A = = R
e — N . //\///\// © XY ; z SSKG -
TS I A -'> S P SRR X7 NS ETERE T
R \\/;/\\\/;\\ ////;,ma”,/ //>\/////;<\>;<\§ = \///\\\///\\> N LIRS it SRR L ,\/\\/\\ \\ SPRGE
I e ) = RS R LR, R
m SECTION IRIRIR IR PRI R R % " | TURNED DOWN SLAB BRICK POCKET SES \\//\\\//\\1,;3\,,//\\\//\\\/ SSBY SRR
¥ GROUT SOLID BETWEEN = L i RO NN AR GAGE N SRR AR
TURN DOWN SLAB — - SN A A A AN AN SN TRIRINTRIR DRI RPN TR RO R K2 ,
U o o VENEER AND CONCRETE BRICK POCKET — ARG
RRIRANE R /1D SECTION (1N SECTION
T i TR IRIRIRIRONNDRRIRIRIRD FND WALL AT GARAGE - FND WALL AT GARAGE
: BRICK SKIRT OPTION
ANCHORS MAY BE INSTALLED IN ONE LEG /(1B\ SECTION /1C\ SECTION v = 1
UP INSTALLATION ALONG A WALL LINE TURN DOVN SLAB - =
BRICK SKIRT OPTION N ey A
12" = 10 Vo = 1=
Jom ] WONOLTCALY POVRED S BLOCKING AS CONTINUOUS ROOF T THC MINIMUM WOOD
- L :‘{; ¢0FAN70_H8§ SS;EEMV&"T* A\D, REINFORCEVENT. REQUIRED PER TABLE SHEATHING STRUCTURAL PANELING, (1)
Py é’—n" 0.C. 12° FROM R602.10.4.5 OF THE SIDE OF WALL ABOVE BRACED
._, T FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE NORTH CAROLINA WALL. ATTACH ”TO WALL WITH
o —— RESIDENTIAL BUILDING C INEERED ROOF TRUSS 8d NALLS AT 4 0.C. AT
A= NS - - KKK ges CODE, 2018 EDITION. - PANEL EDGES AND 8" 0.C. IN
o = \\///\\///\\ . _ ///\\///\\ o Ld SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
2 5//\\\//\\ ol \//\\\//\\ == o= FOR OVERHANG DETALS. PANEL FIELD. BLOCK AT ALL
=47 SRR "A\/;\\:/j L= 23 3 PANEL EDGES
AAUANIANANANANAN N S
e GRK INTERIOR BRACED
2 SECTION A S
O LUG FOOTING, COLD L ZEN BRACED WALL PANEL WALL PANEL
]
gy
T :: S ST e
o : , E MIN. OF 7" OF EMBEDMENT
Sggng& \ \\///\\\//<\\//<\\//<\\// % = \‘\” BRACING NOTES. Q [-JOISTS OR OPEN @6-0" 0C, 12"
INVONVONVONVONVO N WEB TRUSSES
ey 2 FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE

/6 SECTION
\_/  NTEROR BRACED

1/2 = 1=0"
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BEAM PER

CUT DBL TOP PLATE
OF SUPPORTING WALL.
ADD (2) SIMP. CS16

PLAN. STRAPS (48" LONG)

\ STUDS PER PLAN

7\ SECTION
U PA%A.;I}I%?%?ED

FRESH PAINT

STRUCTURAL ADDENDUM
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SCOPE
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PLAN:
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J—— I06 <
3 BRICK VENEER. " J NNZ
L % o d/2 FROM ENDS SINGLE COURSE 8 000000,
ety P e (2) CONT. 2X TOP PLATES, EXTEND EACH END o N ‘ ¢ Y R R e ROWLOCK AT T0P o \1\\9 “
% #[\—INTO ADJACENT WALL. NALL SPLICES WITH _ A [ ] 8 00, (VERT) PORCH SLAB %0 Z
N %% ’|  8-16d NALS PER SPUCE/LAP. || F — HH (3) PLY LWL . : —— I ﬁ\ =
' o b S = NGa 7 NS
4 *| CONT. 2X PLATE WTH 10d NALS AT 72 e BN\ S8 =
%4 I 16" 0.C. INTO HEADER/BEAM E— ‘||”||”|“ ~ ¥ e N Qé‘,’%\ =
7 “ ~— ~— ~— - v KK e %o° N
7 " ” I // o ~
MINMUM 104" CONTINUOUS BEAW FULL 7 | 7/16" 0.SB. OR 15/37" PLYWOOD EXTERIOR WALL | | ol ” _ooe . i W %{ 3
LENGTH OF FRAME, SEE PLANS FOR SIZE 2 ’/ SHEATHING AT UNSHADED AREAS (BEAM, INFILL r - //\\//\\//\\// / a ] /\\ ©00000° Q N
’ % o] WALL ABOVE BEAM, AND CENTER WALL). NAIL g SRLLY |2 PSS %, C S
el SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES, ® SEA Lo S T
NAIL THE SHEATHING IN SHADED f / | BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d NALS AT 6" 0.C. AT SIMPSON SDW22500 TOP, SIMPSON SDW22500 - SESLQ: 0 - H /;\\
AREA TO BEAM WITH 8d NAILS AT " o SHEET EDGES AND 127 0.C. N THE FEELD. BOTIOM AND CENTER. d = 16" SECTION A-A IACESHAN 2SESE
3 0. EACH WAY 7 i 9\ SECTION 34 = 1-0° i Linee /. AR = ?; %‘ S g
%7 I \_/ TYPICAL FASTENNG (3) *BUILDER PERMITTED TO SUBSTITUTE 6 L ° OgAg
” iy J WHERE FULL HEIGHT PANEL wOTH P THROUGH BOLTS FOR SIMP. SDW SCREWS & 2 &= }‘;g 5
(2) ROWS 16d NAILS AT 3" 0.C. 4o 7{%_ EXCEEDS 16, PROVIDE ADDITIONAL @ EQUAL SPACING. E 3 %_g k=
o oV S F /o7 7 Algls| STUDS AT 16” 0.C. NAIL SHEATHING TO -0 ga B _§ € E
2) SIMPSON CS16 x 48" LONG COIL |/ V 4 /o/o/ deofs| ALL STUDS WITH 8d NAILS AT 3" 0.C. - 4 =
STRAPS WITH 10d NAILS EACH HOLE ON ur am . 3106 /11 SECTION =5 g P i. =
INSIDE FACE OF WALL <o élp| FOR A PANEL SPUICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL ‘A‘] o~ g 47 FROM ENDS U TURN DOWN SLAB AT %3 5 =z
ns Jo|  EDGES SHALL OCCUR OVER AND BE NAILED - — FRONT PORCH 88 p §
i Wl TO COMMON BLOCKING AND OCCUR WITHIN . P (4) PLY LWL . ] et = 1o 8= & .
a¥ JJs|  MIDDLE 24" OF WALL HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF “‘r ----------- * — 8.8 o =
o 4l 3 0.C. NALING IS REQURED IN EACH g 8 4
(8 SECTION . | PANEL EDGE. t Ll S——=——=—= § £ g
PORTAL FRAME WALL {4 {. ~ o ] =g <
\_/ 38 = 10" W S| 7/16” 0.58. OR 15/32° PLYWOOD P 4 2% g
y /< EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING. AT SHADED 8.5 2
’ /{ \— AREAS NAIL SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS SHPSON Si2z63e o £ € 2
U (STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING, ETC.) WTH 8d o S E
CONCRETE OR MASONRY FND WALL.  [s I\ NALS AT 3 0.0 AND BOTTOM. d = 16 SIMPSON SDW22634 o
MASONRY FND WALLS LESS THAN 48" WIDE _ [¢}¥ o L £
SHALL BE REINFORCED PER SECTION R602.10.4.3 | [ b SECTION A-A -
OF THE NCRBC, LATEST EDITION. | (&% - (2)2x STUD MIN. AT START AND END OF SN 34 = 1-0 %2
WALL SEGMENTS EACH SIDE OF OPENING. 10 SECTION *BUILDER PERMITTED T0 SUBSTITUTE §'9 o
SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL STUDS N/ TIIGAL FASTENNG (4) THROUGH BOLTS FOR SIMP. SDW SCREWS SE
7 2 . ) 12 = 10" @ EQUAL SPACING. °=
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CONSTRUCTION

SPECIFICATIONS

PART 1: GENERAL

1.01  CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL
CODE, 2018 EDITION.

7.04  MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 530

7.05 LADDER WIRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A951. 6" MIN LAPS
FOR CONTINUOUS WALL APPLICATIONS

WITHIN THE CAVITY FORMED BY THE
FLOOR JOISTS.

PART 15: NAILNG OF MULTI PLY WOOD BEAMS

102 DIMENSIONS SHOWN SHALL GOVERN OVER SCALE ON THESE DRAWINGS. PART 8: BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS 1501 SOLID SAWN LUMBER JOISTS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE
ADJACENT MEMBERS IN_THE BEAM NAILED TOGETHER WITH THREE ROWS OF 10d NAILS
105 METHODS, PROCEDURES D SEQUENCES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE THE RESPONSIBLITY OF | 803 ANCHOR RODS AND BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTH FIS54-15 GRADE 36 UNO. BENT © 16" 0.C. FOR 2X10 OR LARGER, TWO ROWS OF 10d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. FOR 2X8, ONE
) ROW OF 10d NALS @ 16™ 0.C. FOR 2X6 OR SMALLER. STAGGER ROWS 5° MIN.
INSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE STRUCTURE AT ALL STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL HAVE A 2" MN HOOK UNO
PART 9: DRIVEN FASTENERS 1502 LVL MEMBERS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE ADJACENT MEMBERS
’ 9.01  NALS, SPIKES AND STAPLES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F 1667— 05. NAILS ARE TO BE g PEAM FASTENED TOGETHER PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, TP
201 DESIGN LOADS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE TABLE BELOW: 0 TS A0 5T e
PART 16: WALL FRAMING AND BRACING
USE LIVE LOAD (PSF)  DEAD LOAD (PSF) PART 10: DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
16,01 STUD WALLS SHALL CONSIST OF 2X4 STUDS SPACED AT 16” 0.C. UNO. STUDS SHALL
BALCONIES, DECKS, ATTICS WITH FIXED STAIR 10.01  SOLID SAWN WOOD FRAMING DESIGN IS BASED ON NO. 2 SPRUCE PINE FIR OR SYP #2 BE CONTINUOUS FROM SOLE PLATE AT FLOOR TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE AT THE CEILING
ACCESS, DWELLING UNITS INCLUDING ATTICS WITH FOR JOISTS, RAFTERS, GIRDERS, BEAMS, STUDS, ETC. OR ROOF. NO INTERMEDIATE BANDS OR PLATES SHALL CAUSE DISCONTINUITES IN A
FIXED STAIR ACCESS, STARS, FIRE ESCAPES ] 10 STUD WALL EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR DOOR OR WINDOW OPENINGS. THE KING STUDS
S ——— b SR A ——
GARAGES (PASSENGER CARS ONLY) 50 - ,
s 11.01  LVL OR PSL MINIMUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES ARE AS FOLLOWS: AND DBL TOP PLATE AND 7/16" 0SB EXTERIOR BRACING AND ROW OF 2X4
ATTICS (NO STORAGE, LESS THAN 5 HEADROOM) 10 10 E= 1.9 X 10E6 PS|, Fb = 2600 PS, Fv = 285 PS, Fc = 750 PS 2X6 PURLINS AT & HEIGHT {AND AT 16’ HEIGHT FOR TALL WALLS), TYP UN({
ATTICS (WTH STORAGE) 20 10 LSL MINIMUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES ARE AS FOLLOWS: » RET » L 17-0" g
E= 1.3 X 10E6 PS, Fb = 1700 PSI, Fv = 400 PS, Fc = 680 PSI X4 016 0C: 11-0° 246 @16 0.0 17-0
ROOF 20 10 (15 FOR VAULTS) Bl b A v e 24 @127 0.0: 12-0°  2X6 @ 12° 0.C: 18-8"
11.02 I% TSRS% }IAE?)A?'ER%H g%smppzo FROM DEEPER MEMBERS TO MATCH THE MEMBER DBL 2X4 @ 16" 0.C: 13-4" DBL 2X6 @ 16" 0.C: 21'-0
NOTES: - INDIMDUAL STAIR TREADS ARE TO BE DESIGNED FOR THE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED 16.02 FOR WALL BRACING THE FOLLOWING SHALL APPLY:
LIVE LOAD OF 40 PSF OR A 300 LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD ACTING OVER AN AREA PART 12: PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER —BLOCKING AT UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES IS REQUIRED TYP UNO.
B S e R N —— WL e S I IS IO MO WL AESRETE e oo
RODE IS SacH AS TILE OR SLATE ARE UTILIZED. NOTIFY ENGINEERING UNDER L A T R O oty s WTH ALTERNATIVE METHODS T0 INSURE THE MINIMUM INTENT OF SECTION 602.10
B e O T B e I Y AL ~ORACED WALL PANCLS SHALL BE FASTENED M ACCORDANCE WTH TABLE 602.3(1) T0
202 INTERIOR WALLS: 5 PSF LATERAL DECAY R%STANT WoOD PER SECTION 19-6(A) PROVIDE CONTINUOUS PANEL UPLIFT RESISTANCE AND COMPLIANCE WITH NCRBC
2,05 BASIC WIND DESIGN VELOOITY OF 120 MPH. ) _REOLIS AND REOZITSNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE ON STRUCTURAL PLANS.
BART 14: STUD SUPPORTS FOR BEANS —SINGLE JOIST, CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST, OR BLOCKING OF EQUAL DEPTH IS REQUIRED
204 SOL BEARNG CAPACITY 2000 PSF (PRESUMPTIVE). 1401 STEEL, ENGINEERED LUMBER, AND FLITCH PLATE BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL ABOVE AND BELOW ALL BRACED WALLS. NAIL BLOCKING ABOVE WALL TO TOP PLATE
! SHALL BEAR AS FOLLOWS: WTH 16d TOE NALS @ 6" 0.C. NAIL SOLE PLATE OF BRACED WALL TO BLOCKING
BART 5: CONCRETE AND SLABS ON GRADE BELOW WITH (31 16d NALLS @ 16" 0.C. BLOCKING AT HORIZONTAL JOINTS IN BRACED
501 CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE OF NORMAL WEIGHT, 6% AR ENTRANMENT, AND | 1-AHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR T0, OR SKEWED RELATVE 70 THE WAL, THE BEAV. WALL LINES ONLY REQUIRED AT SHADED WALLS, UNO.
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PS| AT 28 DAYS TYP_UNO. BY A MININUM_OF THREE GANGED STUDS, OR A GANGED STUD COLUMN WITH A NUMBER PART 17: KING STUDS
ALL CONCRETE, INCLUDING CONCRETE FOR FOOTINGS, IS TO BE CAST IN PLACE, TYP D T D T D e e M WITH A NUMKER
UNO. THE BEAM BEING SUPPORTED, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, TYP UNG, FOR THE SKEWED 1701 KING STUDS FOR OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
502 RENFORCED CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED, MIXED AND PLACED IN | SONDTION PARTICULAR CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO ENSURE STUD COLUMN IS CENTERED ON NUMBER OF KNG STUDS
ACCORDANCE WITH THE. SPECFICATIONS OF ACI 318, LATEST EDITION. 2-BEANS BEARING ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR MAX OPENING WIDTH 5’0" 9'-0° 13-0" 17-0" 2’0"
503 SLABS ON GRADE, IF ANY, SHALL CONTAIN SYNTHETIC POLYPROPYLENE FIBRILLATED éo{‘b’m”wﬁ"‘}o'/ 2" ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A TRPL STUD GANGED 24 12 3 4 5
MICRO FIBERS, FIBER LENGTH 1 1/2°, DOSAGE RATE 1 1/2 LBS/CU YD. SLAB TO BE g SUD SZE 26 U 2 2 2
PLACED ON A 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 2° MIN GRANULAR FILL ON SOIL WITH 90% )
D A A o 2o A CRANVLAR FILL ON SOIL WM S0% - [14.02  DIMENSIONAL LUMBER BEAMS BEARNG ON A STUD WALL SHALL BEAR AS FOLLOWS: T 18 SUBSTUTONS
N ENCLOSED AREAS 1-WHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR TO, OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO THE WAL, THE BEAM SR
) SHALL BEAR FULL WDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED (LESS 1 1/2° TO ALLOW  |1801 MATERIAL OR MEMBER SIZE SUBSTITUTIONS OR PLAN
RART B: REBAR AND WRE REINFORCEMENT FOR A CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST WHERE APPLICABLE) AND SHALL BF.(SUPPORTE) BY A DEVATIONS REQURE THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION CF THE
GANGED STUD COLUMN THE SAME WIDTH AS THE BEAM TYP UNO. (E.C. A TRIPLE 2X10 IS .
6.01  REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM AG15 GRADE 60 TYP UNO o (o . ke NN PATSCOLA A AL O R, INAUTHORIZED, DEWATION
6.02  LAP SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS B AS DEFINED BY ACI 318, TYP UNO BE TAKEN TO ENSURE STUD COLUMN IS CENTERED ON THE BEAM
2-BEAMS BEARING ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR A PART 19: OWNERSHIP OF STRUCTURAL DESIGN.
6.05  WRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 9 GA AND SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A1064. "T#r’f"‘d’,i‘o.“ 3 ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A DBL STUD GANGED QOLUNN |, 1o oo ool oF TS PLAN IS THE PROPERTY
PART 7: MASONRY OF ENGINEERING TECH ASSOCIATES EETA). THESE PLANS
T 1403 EXTRA JOISTS BEARING ON A STUD WALL PERPENDICULAR TO OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO ARE FOR THE ONE TIME USE AT THE LOCATION INDICATED
701 CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C90 AND C55, NORMAL WEIGHT, THE BEAM SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY ONE ADDITIONAL STUD. AND FOR THE CLIENT LISTED. ETA ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
M = 1,500 PSI MIN FOR THESE PLANS IF THEY ARE REPRODUCED, IN WHOLE OR
1404  STUDS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A COLUMN SHALL HAVE ADJACENT STUDS WITHIN IN_PART, FOR CONSTRUCTION AT ANY OTHER LOCATION
7.02  CLAY MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C62-17 GRADE SW THE COLUMN NAILED TOGETHER WITH ONE ROW OF 10d NAILS AT 8" 0.C. (TWO ROWS WTHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ETA
OF 10d NAILS ® 8 0.C,, 3° APART, FOR 2X8 OR 2X10 STUDS) ALL COLUMNS SHALL
7.05  MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S. MORTAR AND GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476, MIN BE_CONTINUOUS DOWN T THE FOUNDATION OR OTHER PROPERLY DESIGNED
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2000 PSl. STRUCTURAL ELEMENT SUCH AS A BEAM. COLUMNS TRANSFERRING LOADS THROUGH
FLOOR LEVELS SHALL BE SOLIDLY BLOCKED FOR THE FULL WDTH OF THE STUD COLUMN
THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE BUILDER ABV  ABOVE FND  FOUNDATION T TRIPLE JOIST ALLOWABLE |-JOIST SUBSTITUTION
SHALL IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD (EOR) BEFORE PROCEEDING IF THE B. BOM FTG FOOTING TYP TYPICAL NOTE: MAINTAIN JOIST DEPTH, DIRECTION, AND SPACING SPECIFIED ON
FOLLOWNG CONDITIONS ARE NOTED BEFORE OR DURING CONSTRUCTION: BE. BOTH ENDS HDG HOT DIPPED TRPL TRIPLE PLANS.
12)) mﬁ m‘ﬁomf |l))|gc’r:2rT’A?1ErAzRTTNEc<SJ»EA¢=tE?FE mgorfgﬁnou BTg:g EE‘TSVT‘E'? PLACE HGR EQ'L‘&';IZED Jﬁg Um;'leLSESSJg%OMT SIMPSON FACE  SIMPSON TOP
CONC  CONCRETE LVL  LAMINATED VENEER OTHERWSE MANUFACTURER ~ DEPTH  SERIES MOUNT HGR FLANGE HGR
ANY ERRORS DUE TO A FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE ABOVE PROCEDURES SHALL NOT BE THE €S CONTINUOUS SHEATHING LUMBER X EXTRA JOIST -
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE EOR. FURTHERMORE, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO DIA  DIAVETER NTS  NOT TO SCALE BLUELINX 147 BL 40 1US2.56/14 T52.56 /14
ENSURE THAN ANY REVISIONS ISSUED BY THE EOR ARE PROMPLY DISTRIBUTED TO THE ng ggﬂgg st gé:( g':Rf\E[‘&ERSTR AND BOISE CASCADE 14"  BCI 5000s  1US2.06/14 1T52.06/14
SUBCONTRACTORS BOISE CASCADE 14" BCI 60005  1US2.37/14 152.37/14
DSP DAL STUD POCKET LUMBER .
B EQUAL PT PRESSURE TREATED LP CORP 14" LPI 20+ 1US2.56/14 T52.56/14
THE EOR DOES NOT PERFORM FENESTRATION OR VENTING CALCULATIONS OR ANY OTHER R D T NORDIC WONAX  IUS256/14 1152.56/14
CALCULATIONS THAT ARE NOT DIRECTLY RELATED T0 STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING. HA BN & Lo ROSEBURG 1 RPIAGs  IUS256/14 1152.56/14
ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED BY THE STATE. FINAL | FL PL  FLITCH PLATE SQ  SQUARE WEYERHAEUSER 14" TJ 210 1US206/14 752.06/14
TRUSS DRAWING SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO THE EOR FOR REVIEW FLR  FLOOR WEYERHAEUSER 14 EEI-20 1US2.37/14 1152.73 /14

JOISTS NOT LISTED IN THE ABOVE TABLE MAY BE USED PROVIDED THEY
MEET OR EXCEED THE PROPERTIES OF THOSE LISTED. SUBSTITUTE USP
BRAND HANGERS WITH EQUIVALENT VALUES AS DESIRED.
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